
Community Engagement Officers
May 2023

Andrew Pilley
•	 Charlton & the Pentons
•	 Bellinger
•	 Anna

apilley@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368640

Jenny Brain
•	 Bourne Valley
•	 Harewood

jbrain@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368708

Mandie Taylor
•	 Romans
•	 Downlands
•	 Millway

ataylor@testvalley.gov.uk		  01264 368069

Michaela Cavuoto
•	 Mid Test

mcavuoto@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368623

Louisa Rice
•	 Cupernham
•	 Abbey
•	 Ampfield & Braishfield

lrice@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368810

Antony 
Chapman
•	 Tadburn
•	 Blackwater

achapman@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368642

Imogen Colley
•	 Winton
•	 Harroway
•	 St Mary’s

icolley@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368958

Marie Stubbington
•	 Mid Test

mstubbington@testvalley.gov.uk 01264 368641

Salan Gibbs
•	 Chilworth, Nursling & 

Rownhams
•	 North Baddesley
•	 Valley Park

sgibbs@testvalley.gov.uk	 01264 368649
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A - Andover Romans
B - Andover Downlands
C - Andover Harroway
D - Andover St Mary's
E - Andover Millway
F - Andover Winton

G

H I

G - Romsey Cupernham
H - Romsey Abbey
I - Romsey Tadburn
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